

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	SECTION 3	BID TOTAL
Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.	411,466.70	376,515.40	325,711.50	1,113,693.60
Maple Leaf Contstruction Ltd.	461,780.00	404,956.80	335,166.00	1,201,902.80
C & B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.	423,376.80	417,612.40	403,168.80	1,244,158.00
Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.	499,266.30	480,109.50	416,751.50	1,396,127.30
Borland Construction Inc.	518,627.40	468,374.90	439,291.00	1,426,293.30



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION I: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5  
 LOCATION: Shell River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H15396  
 PROJECT NO.: 3980

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>C &amp; B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Trimming	2	sta	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	100	m3	80.00	8,000.00	145.00	14,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	84.00	8,400.00
Granular Fill (Mod)	600	t	25.00	15,000.00	35.00	21,000.00	14.00	8,400.00	24.00	14,400.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1300	t	154.55	200,915.00	140.50	182,650.00	160.00	208,000.00	200.00	260,000.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00	6.00	150.00	5.00	125.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	1100	t	32.00	35,200.00	43.25	47,575.00	20.00	22,000.00	30.00	33,000.00
Binder Material	110	t	0.00	0.00	1.00	110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Surface Preparation, Type "D"	3	sta	2,000.00	6,000.00	8,825.00	26,475.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	200	m2	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
Seeding	0.5	ha	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	135.00	2,057.40	120.00	1,828.80	140.00	2,133.60	175.00	2,667.00
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	45.72	m	115.00	5,257.80	110.00	5,029.20	120.00	5,486.40	140.00	6,400.80
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	135.00	1,028.70	100.00	762.00	140.00	1,066.80	175.00	1,333.50
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	12.00	4,800.00	20.00	8,000.00
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	6000	l	1.50	9,000.00	1.50	9,000.00	2.00	12,000.00	1.50	9,000.00
Topsoil	300	m3	50.00	15,000.00	70.00	21,000.00	45.00	13,500.00	27.00	8,100.00
Clay Cover	100	m3	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	65.00	6,500.00	27.00	2,700.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	35.00	140.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	35.00	140.00	35.00	140.00
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	4000	m2	4.00	16,000.00	3.50	14,000.00	5.50	22,000.00	6.00	24,000.00
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	1,700.00	6,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	12,146.40	24,292.80	13,000.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				411,466.70		461,780.00		423,376.80		499,266.30
	BID TOTAL			1,113,693.60		1,201,902.80		1,244,158.00		1,396,127.30



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION I: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5  
 LOCATION: Shell River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H15396  
 PROJECT NO.: 3980

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	65000.00	65,000.00						
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	35000.00	35,000.00						
Trimming	2	sta	750.00	1,500.00						
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	100	m3	95.00	9,500.00						
Granular Fill (Mod)	600	t	30.00	18,000.00						
Bit Pvmt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1300	t	160.00	208,000.00						
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	10.00	250.00						
Granular Base Course Class "A"	1100	t	42.00	46,200.00						
Binder Material	110	t	0.00	0.00						
Surface Preparation, Type "D"	3	sta	2500.00	7,500.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	200	m2	5.00	1,000.00						
Seeding	0.5	ha	3000.00	1,500.00						
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	160.00	2,438.40						
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	45.72	m	125.00	5,715.00						
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	200.00	1,524.00						
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	20.00	8,000.00						
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	6000	l	2.00	12,000.00						
Topsoil	300	m3	50.00	15,000.00						
Clay Cover	100	m3	25.00	2,500.00						
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	2000.00	8,000.00						
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	4000	m2	3.00	12,000.00						
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	4500.00	18,000.00						
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	15000.00	30,000.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10000.00	10,000.00						
				518,627.40		0.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			1,426,293.30		0.00		0.00		0.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION II: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 10  
 LOCATION: Drifting River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H1547516  
 PROJECT NO.: 4588

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>C &amp; B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Trimming	2	sta	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
Granular Fill (Mod)	600	t	25.00	15,000.00	35.00	21,000.00	18.00	10,800.00	40.00	24,000.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1100	t	150.15	165,165.00	136.50	150,150.00	166.00	182,600.00	175.00	192,500.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00	6.00	150.00	5.00	125.00
Granular Base Course, Class "A"(Limestone)	1750	t	35.00	61,250.00	41.00	71,750.00	35.00	61,250.00	55.00	96,250.00
Binder Material	175	t	0.00	0.00	1.00	175.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	550	m2	5.00	2,750.00	7.00	3,850.00	18.00	9,900.00	14.00	7,700.00
Surface Preparation, Type "B"	3	sta	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	200	m2	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
Seeding	0.5	ha	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	135.00	2,057.40	120.00	1,828.80	140.00	2,133.60	175.00	2,667.00
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	38.1	m	115.00	4,381.50	110.00	4,191.00	120.00	4,572.00	140.00	5,334.00
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	135.00	1,028.70	100.00	762.00	140.00	1,066.80	175.00	1,333.50
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	12.00	4,800.00	20.00	8,000.00
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	25.00	375.00	20.00	300.00	40.00	600.00	100.00	1,500.00
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	5000	l	1.50	7,500.00	1.50	7,500.00	2.00	10,000.00	1.50	7,500.00
Topsoil	180	m3	50.00	9,000.00	70.00	12,600.00	45.00	8,100.00	27.00	4,860.00
Clay Cover	100	m3	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	27.00	2,700.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	35.00	140.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	35.00	140.00	35.00	140.00
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	1000	m2	4.00	4,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	5.00	5,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	1,700.00	6,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	12,146.40	24,292.80	13,000.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				376,515.40		404,956.80		417,612.40		480,109.50
	BID TOTAL			1,113,693.60		1,201,902.80		1,244,158.00		1,396,127.30



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION II: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 10  
 LOCATION: Drifting River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H1547516  
 PROJECT NO.: 4588

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	65000.00	65,000.00						
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	35000.00	35,000.00						
Trimming	2	sta	750.00	1,500.00						
Granular Fill (Mod)	600	t	28.00	16,800.00						
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1100	t	150.00	165,000.00						
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	10.00	250.00						
Granular Base Course, Class "A"(Limestone)	1750	t	36.00	63,000.00						
Binder Material	175	t	0.00	0.00						
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	550	m2	10.00	5,500.00						
Surface Preparation, Type "B"	3	sta	2000.00	6,000.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	200	m2	5.00	1,000.00						
Seeding	0.5	ha	3000.00	1,500.00						
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	160.00	2,438.40						
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	38.1	m	125.00	4,762.50						
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	200.00	1,524.00						
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	20.00	8,000.00						
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	40.00	600.00						
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	5000	l	2.00	10,000.00						
Topsoil	180	m3	50.00	9,000.00						
Clay Cover	100	m3	25.00	2,500.00						
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	2000.00	8,000.00						
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	1000	m2	3.00	3,000.00						
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	4500.00	18,000.00						
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	15000.00	30,000.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10000.00	10,000.00						
				468,374.90		0.00		0.00		0.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			1,426,293.30		0.00		0.00		0.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION III: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 20  
 LOCATION: Fork River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H1547716  
 PROJECT NO.: 4596

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>C &amp; B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1000	t	154.00	154,000.00	140.00	140,000.00	180.00	180,000.00	177.00	177,000.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00	6.00	150.00	5.00	125.00
Granular Base Course, Class "A"(Limestone)	1400	t	30.00	42,000.00	38.00	53,200.00	33.00	46,200.00	45.00	63,000.00
Binder Material	140	t	0.00	0.00	1.00	140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	1000	m2	5.00	5,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	18.00	18,000.00	14.00	14,000.00
Surface Preparation, Type "C"	3	sta	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	76.2	m	135.00	10,287.00	110.00	8,382.00	140.00	10,668.00	175.00	13,335.00
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	76.2	m	115.00	8,763.00	110.00	8,382.00	120.00	9,144.00	140.00	10,668.00
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	135.00	1,028.70	100.00	762.00	140.00	1,066.80	175.00	1,333.50
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	25.00	375.00	20.00	300.00	40.00	600.00	100.00	1,500.00
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	4500	l	1.50	6,750.00	1.50	6,750.00	2.00	9,000.00	1.50	6,750.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	35.00	140.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	35.00	140.00	35.00	140.00
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	1000	m2	4.00	4,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	6.00	6,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	1,700.00	6,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	12,146.40	24,292.80	13,000.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				325,711.50		335,166.00		403,168.80		416,751.50
	BID TOTAL			1,113,693.60		1,201,902.80		1,244,158.00		1,396,127.30

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6673**

**FOR: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 5,10, 20  
 LOCATION: Shell, Drifting and Fork River  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 2760-10, 963-10, 2252-10

**SECTION III: Bituminous Pavement (Structures)**

ROAD NO.: 20  
 LOCATION: Fork River  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.: H1547716  
 PROJECT NO.: 4596

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>							
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	65000.00	65,000.00						
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	30000.00	30,000.00						
Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1000	t	165.00	165,000.00						
Temporary Overlay Markers	25	each	10.00	250.00						
Granular Base Course, Class "A"(Limestone)	1400	t	38.00	53,200.00						
Binder Material	140	t	0.00	0.00						
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	1000	m2	10.00	10,000.00						
Surface Preparation, Type "C"	3	sta	2000.00	6,000.00						
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	76.2	m	160.00	12,192.00						
Installation of W- Beam Guardrail	76.2	m	125.00	9,525.00						
Install W ThrieBeam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	200.00	1,524.00						
Waste Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Mod)	400	m3	20.00	8,000.00						
Sawcutting Pavement	15	m	40.00	600.00						
Supp/Apply Prime Coat (Oil supplied by Contractor)	4500	l	2.00	9,000.00						
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	2000.00	8,000.00						
S/P ECB CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable	1000	m2	3.00	3,000.00						
Installation of FLEAT End Treatment	4	each	4500.00	18,000.00						
Asphaltic Plug Joint	2	each	15000.00	30,000.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10000.00	10,000.00						
				439,291.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			1,426,293.30		0.00		0.00		0.00